The Board of Directors have proposed a first and final single-tier dividend in respect of the

financial year ended 31 December 2021 of 10 sen per share based on 2,326,465,500 ordinary

shares (net of treasury shares at the date of this report), amounting to a net dividend payable

of RM232,646,550 (31 December 2020: final dividend of 14 sen per share and special dividend

of 1 sen per share) for shareholders’ approval.

Pursuant  to Section 8.26 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia

Securities Berhad, the final dividend, if approved, will be paid no later than three (3) months

from the date of shareholders’ approval.

The Book Closure Date will be announced by the Company after the Annual General Meeting.

(ii) Total Dividend

Total dividend for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 is as follows:

a) Proposed single-tier final dividend of 10 sen per ordinary share, subject to shareholders’

approval.

13 UOA DEVELOPMENT BHD Interim Financial Report – 31 March 2022

B12 PROFIT BEFORE TAX

Profit before tax is stated after charging/(crediting):

 Current Quarter Year To Date
 31 March

2022
31 March

2021
31 March

2022
31 March

2021
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Interest income (5,626) (6,087) (5,626) (6,087)
Other income including

investment income (33,061) (30,585) (33,061) (30,585)
Interest expense 37 45 37 45
Depreciation and amortisation 3,853 4,452 3,853 4,452
Impairment loss on

receivables (521) 1,043 (521) 1,043
Provision for and write off of

inventories - - - -
(Gain)/loss on disposal
- Quoted/unquoted

investments - - - -
- Property, plant and

equipment (30) (169) (30) (169)
Impairment of assets - - - -
Foreign exchange loss/(gain) (628) - (628) -
(Gain)/Loss on derivatives - - - -
Exceptional items - - - -

B13 EARNINGS PER SHARE

a) The basic earnings per share (“EPS”) is calculated by dividing the profit for the period

attributable to owners of the Company by the weighted average number of ordinary shares in

issue during the period.

 Current Quarter Year to Date
 31 March

2022
31 March

2021
31 March

2022
31 March

2021

Profit attributable to
owners of the
Company (RM’000) 25,385 36,091 25,385 36,091

Weighted average number

of ordinary shares 2,326,465,500 2,123,771,300 2,326,465,500 2,123,771,300

Basic EPS (Sen) 1.09 1.70 1.09 1.70

b) The Company does not have any diluted earnings per share.

14 UOA DEVELOPMENT BHD Interim Financial Report – 31 March 2022

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

YAP KAI WENG

Company Secretary

UOA DEVELOPMENT BHD

Kuala Lumpur

30 MAY 2022